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YOUR 
SIM RACING  
JOURNEY 
STARTS 
HERE
We know you’re eager to start racing! Take your time with the 
instructions and follow this guide to assemble your product. 
You’ll be setting yourself up for success by following the 
instruction booklet to fully optimize your product.
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@next_level_racing

@nextlvlracing

Next Level Racing

support@nextlevelracing.com

ASSEMBLY 
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild
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T A K E  R A C I N G 
T O  T H E  N E X T  L E V E L



WARNING
•	 Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage parts.
•	 If you require further support, consult the installation video or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Do not force parts together.
•	 Avoid cross threading bolts.
•	 Beware of sharp edges.
•	 Do not use the seating if any part is broken, torn, or missing.
•	 Make sure all assembly fittings are securely tightened and check them regularly for safety and stability.
•	 Seats are designed for simulators and esports, not for road use or in vehicle.

PRE-RACE
CHECKS

If you require any support with 
your product please contact our friendly team at: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNING
CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts 
not for children under 3 years or any 
individuals who have a tendency to 
place inedible objects in their mouths.

ASSEMBLY 
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

Manufactured by: 
Next Level Racing Simulations PTY LTD

23 Olympic CCT,
Southport, QLD, 4215

Australia

NLR-E060 ELITE SIM RACING SEAT
NLR-E060 INSTRUCTIONS

Date of Document: May, 2025

4



5

1 x SEAT BACKREST

1 x 5mm LONG ALLEN KEY 1 x BUTTKICKER 

1 x SEAT BASE

4 x M8 16mm 
ULTRA LOW PROFILE 
SOCKET HEAD BOLT

6 x M8 20mm 
ULTRA LOW PROFILE 
SOCKET HEAD BOLT

4 x M8 WASHER 4 x ADHESIVE WASHER

IN THE
BOX

NOTE: Some Items Come with Rust Resistant Coating 

*NOT TO SCALE



A) Tuck the fabric into the Seat Base using the Velcro strips.
B) Reinstall the cushion onto the Seat Backrest that was uninstalled in step 1.

02 A) Align the Seat Backrest with the Seat Base.
B) Bolt through and secure with the 6 x M8 20mm Ultra Low Profile Socket Head Bolts. 

03

01 A) Remove the cushion from the seat backrest.
B) Adjust the fabric slightly so there is a gap between the Seat Shell and the foam layer.

PARTS:
•   •   1 x Seat Backrest 

PARTS:

•   •   1 x Seat Backrest
•   •   1 x Seat Base 

•   •   6 x M8 20mm Ultra Low
    Profile Socket Head Bolts

 

PARTS:

•   •   NIL

NLR ES2 ELITE SIM RACING SEAT ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS
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A) B)

A) B)
TIP: Place a heavy 
object on the Seat 
Base to stop from 
tilting backwards.

TIP: Install centered 
M8 bolts first on 
the back of the 
seat, then install M8 
side bolts for easy 
assembly.

A) B)

Repeat 
on Other 

Side

Repeat 
on Other 

Side



A) Remove the adhesive backing on the 4 x Adhesive Washers and apply over the inserts on the seat. 
B) Align the holes and slots on the Seat Brackets with the insert on the Seat and secure using 4 x M8 
16mm Ultra Low Profile Bolts and M8 Washers. Repeat on the other side.

For Maximum Seat Angle insert 4 x Bolts and Washers in the lowest Slot and highest Hole from the 
top of the Seat Bracket and secure seat. Repeat on other side.  
For other angle adjustments utilise varying slots and hole combinations available. 

A) For Minimum Seat Height reposition the 4 x Bolts and Washers in the 4th Slot and Hole from the 
top of the Seat Bracket and secure seat. Repeat on other side. 
B) For Maximum Seat Height reposition the 4 x Bolts and Washers in the 2nd Slot and Hole from the 
top of the Seat Bracket and secure seat. Repeat on other side.
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06

05

PARTS:
•   •   4 x Adhesive Washers

•   •   4 x M8 16mm Ultra Low
    Profile Socket Head Bolts

•   •   4 x M8 Washers

PARTS:
•   •   NIL
    

PARTS:
•   •   NIL

SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

SEAT ANGLE ADJUSTMENT

NLR UNIVERSAL SEAT BRACKET ASSEMBLY
(BRACKETS NOT INCLUDED)
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Repeat 
on Other 

Side

A) B)

TIP: Lay seat on its side 
and hold in place.

70mm
105mm

A)
B)

Repeat 
on Other 

Side

Repeat 
on Other 

Side

Repeat 
on Other 

Side

22.5°



A) Remove M8 Bolts if previously installed, then align Buttkicker backing plate with the central 2 x 
Adhesive Washers and holes located on the back of the Seat Backrest.
B) Reinstall and secure the 2 x M8 20mm Ultra Low Profile Socket Head Bolts. 

07

PARTS:
•   •   1 x Buttkicker

•   •   2 x M8 20mm Ultra Low
    Profile Socket Head Bolts

BUTTKICKER ASSEMBLY
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A) B)
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ES2 Elite Sim Racing Seat Mode d’emploi

Nous savons que vous avez hâte de commencer la course ! Prenez votre temps avec les instructions et suivez ce guide 
pour assembler votre produit. Vous vous préparerez au succès en suivant le livret d’instructions pour optimiser pleinement 
votre produit.

VÉRIFICATIONS D’AVANT-COURSE

AVERTISSEMENT
•	 Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour l’assemblage, car un serrage excessif peut endommager les pièces.
•	 Si vous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, consultez la vidéo d’installation ou contactez-nous à l’  		
	 support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Ne forcez pas les pièces ensemble.
•	 Évitez les boulons à filetage croisé.
•	 Méfiez-vous des arêtes vives.
•	 N’utilisez pas le siège si une pièce est cassée, déchirée ou manquante.
•	 Assurez-vous que tous les accessoires de montage sont solidement serrés et vérifiez-les régulièrement pour leur 	
	 sécurité et leur stabilité.
•	 Les sièges sont conçus pour les simulateurs et l’esport, pas pour une utilisation sur route ou en véhicule.

Si vous avez besoin d’aide pour votre produit, veuillez contacter notre équipe amicale au : 
support@nextlevelracing.com

AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT
Petites pièces pas pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans ou toute personne qui a tendance à placer des objets non 
comestibles dans sa bouche.

INSTRUCTIONS

COMMENCER

Chaque étape correspond à une image sur les pages précédentes. Référez-vous à eux au besoin.

01 – ES2 SIM RACING SEAT ASSEMBLY. A) Retirez le coussin du dossier du siège. B) Ajustez légèrement le tissu pour qu’il 
y ait un espace entre la coque du siège et la couche de mousse. Répétez de l’autre côté
02 – ASTUCE : Placez un objet lourd sur la base du siège pour éviter de l’incliner vers l’arrière. ASTUCE : Installez d’abord 
les boulons M8 centrés à l’arrière du siège, puis installez les boulons latéraux M8 pour un assemblage facile. a) Alignez le 
dossier du siège avec la base du siège. B) Boulonnez et fixez avec les 6 x M8 20mm Ultra Low Profile Socket Head Bolts.
03 – A) Rentrez le tissu dans la base du siège à l’aide des bandes velcro. B) Réinstallez le coussin sur le dossier du siège 
qui a été désinstallé à l’étape 1.
04– ENSEMBLE DES SUPPORTS DE SIÈGE UNIVERSELS NLR (SUPPORTS NON INCLUS). ASTUCE : Allongez le siège sur 
le côté et maintenez-le en place. A) Retirez le support adhésif des 4 x rondelles adhésives et appliquez-le sur les inserts 
sur le siège. Alignez les trous et les fentes sur les supports de siège avec l’insert sur le siège et fixez-les à l’aide de 4 
boulons M8 16 mm à profil ultra bas et de rondelles M8. Répétez l’opération de l’autre côté.
05 – RÉGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR DU SIÈGE. A) Pour la hauteur minimale du siège, repositionnez les 4 x boulons et 
rondelles dans la 4ème fente et le trou à partir du haut du support de siège et fixez le siège. Répétez l’opération de l’autre 
côté. B) Pour une hauteur de selle maximale, repositionnez les 4 x boulons et rondelles dans la 2ème fente et le trou à 
partir du haut du support de siège et fixez le siège. Répétez l’opération de l’autre côté.
06 – RÉGLAGE DE L’ANGLE DU SIÈGE. Pour un angle de selle maximal, insérez 4 boulons et rondelles dans la fente la 
plus basse et le trou le plus élevé à partir du haut du support de siège et fixez le siège. Répétez l’opération de l’autre côté.  
Pour d’autres ajustements d’angle, utilisez les différentes fentes et combinaisons de trous disponibles. 
07 – MONTAGE DU BUTTKICKER. A) Retirez les boulons M8 s’ils ont déjà été installés, puis alignez la plaque de support 
Buttkicker avec les 2 rondelles adhésives centrales et les trous situés à l’arrière du dossier du siège. B) Réinstallez et fixez 
les 2 x boulons à tête creuse ultra basse M8 20 mm.
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ES2 Elite Sim Racing Seat Manual de instrucciones

¡Sabemos que estás ansioso por comenzar a competir! Tómese su tiempo con las instrucciones y siga esta guía para 
ensamblar su producto. Se preparará para el éxito siguiendo el folleto de instrucciones para optimizar completamente su 
producto.

CONTROLES PREVIOS A LA CARRERA

ADVERTENCIA
•	 No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que un apriete excesivo puede dañar las piezas.
•	 Si necesita más ayuda, consulte el vídeo de instalación o póngase en contacto con nosotros en 			 
	 support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 No fuerce las piezas juntas.
•	 Evite los pernos de rosca cruzada.
•	 Tenga cuidado con los bordes afilados.
•	 No use el asiento si alguna pieza está rota, rasgada o faltante.
•	 Asegúrese de que todos los accesorios de montaje estén bien apretados y revíselos regularmente para verificar su 	
	 seguridad y estabilidad.
•	 Los asientos están diseñados para simuladores y deportes electrónicos, no para uso en carretera ni en vehículos.

Si necesita ayuda con su producto, póngase en contacto con nuestro amable equipo en:  
support@nextlevelracing.com

ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA
Partes pequeñas, no aptas para niños menores de 3 años o cualquier persona que tenga tendencia a llevarse objetos no 
comestibles a la boca.

INSTRUCCIONES

EMPEZAR

Cada paso corresponde a una imagen de las páginas anteriores. Consúltelos según sea necesario.

01 – MONTAJE DE ASIENTOS DE SIM RACING ES2. A) Retire el cojín del respaldo del asiento. B) Ajuste ligeramente la 
tela para que haya un espacio entre la carcasa del asiento y la capa de espuma. Repetir en el otro lado
02 – CONSEJO: Coloque un objeto pesado en la base del asiento para evitar que se incline hacia atrás. CONSEJO: 
Instale primero los pernos M8 centrados en la parte posterior del asiento, luego instale los pernos laterales M8 para 
facilitar el montaje. A) Alinee el respaldo del asiento con la base del asiento. B) Atornille y asegúrelo con los 6 pernos de 
cabeza hueca de perfil ultrabajo M8 de 20 mm.
03 – A) Mete la tela en la base del asiento con las tiras de Velcro. B) Vuelva a instalar el cojín en el respaldo del asiento 
que se desinstaló en el paso 1.
04- CONJUNTO DE SOPORTES DE ASIENTO UNIVERSALES NLR (SOPORTES NO INCLUIDOS). CONSEJO: Coloque 
el asiento de lado y manténgalo en su lugar. A) Retire el soporte adhesivo de las 4 arandelas adhesivas y aplíquelo 
sobre los insertos del asiento. Alinee los orificios y las ranuras de los soportes del asiento con el inserto del asiento y 
asegúrelos con 4 pernos de perfil ultrabajo M8 de 16 mm y arandelas M8. Repita en el otro lado.
05 – AJUSTE DE LA ALTURA DEL ASIENTO. A) Para la altura mínima del asiento, vuelva a colocar los 4 x pernos y 
arandelas en la 4ª ranura y orificio desde la parte superior del soporte del asiento y asegure el asiento. Repita en el otro 
lado. B) Para la altura máxima del asiento, vuelva a colocar los 4 x pernos y arandelas en la 2ª ranura y orificio desde la 
parte superior del soporte del asiento y asegure el asiento. Repita en el otro lado.
06 – AJUSTE DEL ÁNGULO DEL ASIENTO. Para obtener el ángulo de asiento máximo, inserte 4 pernos y arandelas en 
la ranura más baja y el orificio más alto desde la parte superior del soporte del asiento y asegure el asiento. Repita en el 
otro lado.  Para otros ajustes de ángulo, utilice diferentes ranuras y combinaciones de orificios disponibles. 
07 – MONTAJE DE BUTTKICKER. A) Retire los pernos M8 si están instalados anteriormente, luego alinee la placa de 
respaldo Buttkicker con las 2 arandelas adhesivas centrales y los orificios ubicados en la parte posterior del respaldo del 
asiento. B) Vuelva a instalar y asegure los 2 pernos de cabeza hueca de perfil ultra bajo M8 de 20 mm.
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ES2 Elite Sim Racing Seat دليل التعليمات

نحن نعلم أنك حريص على بدء السباق! خذ وقتك مع التعليمات واتبع هذا الدليل لتجميع منتجك. ستعد نفسك للنجاح باتباع كتيب التعليمات 
ن منتجك بالكامل. لتحسين�
فحوصات ما قبل السباق

تحذير

•	 يرجى عدم استخدام الأأدوات الكهربائية للتجميع لأأن الشد الزائد يمكن أن يتلف الأأجزاء. 	
•	 support@nextlevelracing.com إذا كنت بحاجة إلى مزيد من الدعم ، فاست�ش فيديو التثبيت أو اتصل بنا على 	
•	 لا	 تج�ب الأأجزاء معا.
•	 تجنب مسام�ي الخيوط المتقاطعة. 	
•	 احذر من الحواف الحادة. 	
•	 لا	 تستخدم المقاعد إذا كان أي جزء مكسورا أو ممزقا أو مفقودا.
•	 تأكد من إحكام ربط جميع تركيبات التجميع وافحصها بانتظام للتأكد من سلامتها واستقرارها. 	
•	 يف السيارة.

ونية ، وليس للاستخدام على الطريق أو � لك�ت تم تصميم المقاعد لأأجهزة المحاكاة والرياضات الإإ 	
support@nextlevelracing.com :جى الاتصال بفريقنا الودود على إذا كنت بحاجة إلى أي دعم لمنتجك ، فرير

تحذير خطر الاختناق
ي�في أفواههم.

ة ليست للأأطفال دون سن 3 سنوات أو أي أفراد يميلون إلى وضع أشياء غرير صالحة للأأكل  أجزاء صغرير

تعليمات
بدء

ي�في الصفحات السابقة. الرجوع إليهم حسب الحاجة.
تتوافق كل خطوة مع صورة 

ن غلاف  ES2 – 01 سيم سباق مقعد التجميع. أ( قم بإزالة الوسادة من مسند ظهر المقعد. ب( اضبط القماش قليلا بحيث تكون هناك فجوة بين�
المقعد وطبقة الرغوة. كرر على الجانب الآآخر

مالة للخلف. نصيحة: قم بتثبيت مسامرير M8 المركزية أولا على الجزء الخلفي من  02 - نصيحة: ضع جسما ثقيلا على قاعدة المقعد لتجنب الإإ
المقعد ، ثم قم بتثبيت مسامرير جانبية M8 لسهولة التجميع. أ( قم بمحاذاة مسند ظهر المقعد مع قاعدة المقعد. ب( قم بتثبيته وتأمينها 

باستخدام مسامرير رأس المقبس المنخفضة للغاية مقاس M8 20 × 6 مم.
ي�في الخطوة 

ائط الفيلكرو. ب( أعد تركيب الوسادة على مسند ظهر المقعد الذي تم إلغاء تثبيته  ي�في قاعدة المقعد باستخدام شرر
03 - أ( دس القماش 

.1
ي�في مكانه. أ( قم بإزالة الدعامة اللاصقة 

04 – مجموعة أقواس المقاعد العالمية NLR )الأأقواس غرير مدرجة(. نصيحة: ضع المقعد على جانبه وثبته 
دخالات الموجودة على المقعد. قم بمحاذاة الفتحات والفتحات الموجودة على كتائف المقعد مع  على 4 × غسالات لاصقة وضعها على الإإ

الملحق الموجود على المقعد وثبتها باستخدام 4 مسامرير منخفضة للغاية مقاس 16 مم M8 وغسالات M8. كرر على الجانب الآآخر.
ي�في الفتحة الرابعة والفتحة من أعلى حامل 

اغي والغسالات  05 – تعديل ارتفاع المقعد. أ( للحد الأأدنىى لارتفاع المقعد ، قم بتغيرير وضع 4 × الربر
ي�في الفتحة 

اغي والغسالات  المقعد والمقعد الآآمن. كرر على الجانب الآآخر. ب( للحصول على أقصى ارتفاع للمقعد ، قم بتغيرير وضع 4 × الربر
الثانية والفتحة من أعلى حامل المقعد والمقعد الآآمن. كرر على الجانب الآآخر.

ي�في الفتحة السفلية وأعلى فتحة من أعلى حامل المقعد 
 06 – تعديل زاوية المقعد. للحصول على أقصى زاوية للمقعد ، أدخل 4 مسامرير وغسالات 

07 – الجمعية BUTTKICKER. أ( قم بإزالة مسامرير M8 إذا تم تركيبها مسبقا ، ثم قم بمحاذاة لوحة دعم Buttkicker مع الغسالات اللاصقة 
ن مسامرير رأس المقبس M8 20 × 2 مم. والمقعد  ي�في الجزء الخلفي من مسند ظهر المقعد. ب( أعد تثبيت وتأمين�

المركزية 2 × والفتحات الموجودة 
الآآمن. كرر على الجانب الآآخر.  لتعديلات الزاوية الأأخرى ، استخدم فتحات مختلفة ومجموعات الفتحات المتاحة.
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ES2 Elite Sim 赛车座椅使用说明书

我们知道您渴望开始比赛！花点时间按照说明进行作，并按照本指南组装您的产品。您将按照说明书全面优化您的产品，为
成功做好准备。

赛前检查

警告
•	 请不要使用电动工具进行组装，因为过度拧紧会损坏零件。
•	 如果您需要进一步的支持，请查阅安装视频或通过 support@nextlevelracing.com 联系我们
•	 不要将零件强行放在一起。
•	 避免使用螺纹交叉的螺栓。
•	 当心锋利的边缘。
•	 如果任何部件破损、撕裂或缺失，请勿使用座椅。
•	 确保所有装配配件均已牢固拧紧，并定期检查其安全性和稳定性。
•	 座椅专为模拟器和电子竞技而设计，不适用于道路或车辆。
如果您的产品需要任何支持，请联系我们友好的团队： support@nextlevelracing.com

警告 窒息危险

小部件不适合 3 岁以下的儿童或任何倾向于将不可食用物品放入口中的人。

指示

开始
每个步骤对应于前面页面上的图像。根据需要参考它们。

01 – ES2 SIM 赛车座椅组件。A） 从座椅靠背上取下坐垫。B） 稍微调整织物，使座椅外壳和泡沫层之间有间隙。在另一侧重复
02 – 提示： 在座椅底座上放置重物以防止向后倾斜。提示： 先在座椅靠背上安装居中的 M8 螺栓，然后再安装 M8 侧螺栓以便
于组装。A） 将座椅靠背与座椅底座对齐。B） 用螺栓穿过并使用 6 x M8 20mm 超扁平内六角螺栓固定。
03 – A） 使用魔术贴条将织物塞入座椅底座中。B） 将坐垫重新安装到步骤 1 中卸载的座椅靠背上。
04– NLR 通用座椅支架组件（不包括支架）。提示： 将座椅侧放并保持到位。A） 去除 4 个粘性垫圈上的背胶，并贴在座椅上的
嵌件上。将座椅支架上的孔和槽与座椅上的嵌件对齐，并使用 4 x M8 16mm 超低轮廓螺栓和 M8 垫圈固定。在另一侧重复。
05 – 座椅高度调节。A） 对于最小座椅高度，将 4 个螺栓和垫圈重新定位在座椅支架和固定座椅顶部的第 4 个槽和孔中。在另
一侧重复。B） 为了获得最大座椅高度，将 4 个螺栓和垫圈重新定位在座椅支架顶部的第 2 个槽和孔中，并固定座椅。在另一
侧重复。
06 – 座椅角度调节。为了获得最大的座椅角度，在座椅支架和固定座椅顶部的最低槽和最高孔中插入 4 个螺栓和垫圈。在另
一侧重复。 对于其他角度调整，请使用不同的槽和孔组合。 
07 – BUTTKICKER 组装。A） 如果之前安装了 M8 螺栓，请拆下 M8 螺栓，然后将 Buttkicker 背板与位于座椅靠背靠背靠背上
的中央 2 个粘合剂垫圈和孔对齐。B） 重新安装并固定 2 个 M8 20mm 超扁平内六角螺栓。
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CZ
Návod k použití závodního sedadla ES2 Elite Sim

Víme, že se nemůžete dočkat, až začnete závodit! Udělejte si čas s pokyny a při sestavování produktu postupujte podle 
tohoto průvodce. Připravíte se na úspěch tím, že budete postupovat podle návodu k úplné optimalizaci svého produktu.

KONTROLY PŘED ZÁVODEM

VAROVÁNÍ
•	 K montáži nepoužívejte elektrické nářadí, protože nadměrné utažení může poškodit díly.
•	 Pokud potřebujete další podporu, podívejte se na instalační video nebo nás kontaktujte na adrese 			 
	 support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Na díly netlačte násilím.
•	 Vyhněte se šroubům s křížovým závitem.
•	 Dejte si pozor na ostré hrany.
•	 Sedačku nepoužívejte, pokud je některá část rozbitá, roztržená nebo chybí.
•	 Ujistěte se, že jsou všechny montážní armatury bezpečně utaženy a pravidelně je kontrolujte z hlediska bezpečnosti 	
	 a stability.
•	 Sedadla jsou určena pro simulátory a esporty, nikoli pro použití na silnici nebo ve vozidle.
Pokud potřebujete jakoukoli podporu s vaším produktem, kontaktujte náš přátelský tým na adrese: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

VAROVÁNÍ NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ
Malé části, ne pro děti do 3 let nebo pro jakékoli jedince, kteří mají tendenci vkládat do úst nepoživatelné předměty.

INSTRUKCE

ZAČÍNAT
Každý krok odpovídá obrazu na předchozích stránkách. Podle potřeby se na ně odkazujte.

01 – SESTAVA ZÁVODNÍHO SEDADLA ES2 SIM. A) Sejměte polštář z opěradla sedadla. B) Mírně upravte látku tak, aby 
mezi skořepinou sedadla a pěnovou vrstvou byla mezera. Opakovat na druhou stranu
02 – TIP: Umístěte na základnu sedadla těžký předmět, abyste zabránili naklonění dozadu. TIP: Nainstalujte vystředěné 
šrouby M8 nejprve na zadní stranu sedadla, poté nainstalujte boční šrouby M8 pro snadnou montáž. a) Vyrovnejte 
opěradlo sedadla se základnou sedadla. B) Prošroubujte a zajistěte pomocí 6 x M8 20 mm Ultra Low Profile šrouby s 
válcovou hlavou.
03 – A) Zasuňte látku do základny sedadla pomocí pásků Velcro. B) Znovu nainstalujte polštář na opěradlo sedadla, které 
bylo odinstalováno v kroku 1.
04 – SESTAVA DRŽÁKŮ UNIVERZÁLNÍHO SEDADLA NLR (DRŽÁKY NEJSOU SOUČÁSTÍ DODÁVKY). TIP: Položte sedátko 
na bok a držte na místě. A) Odstraňte lepicí podklad na 4 x lepicích podložkách a naneste na vložky na sedadle. Zarovne-
jte otvory a štěrbiny na držákech sedadla s vložkou na sedadle a zajistěte je pomocí 4 x M8 16 mm ultra nízkoprofilových 
šroubů a podložek M8. Totéž zopakujte na druhou stranu.
05 – NASTAVENÍ VÝŠKY SEDADLA. A) Pro minimální výšku sedadla přemístěte 4 x šrouby a podložky do 4. štěrbiny 
a otvoru z horní části držáku sedadla a zajistěte sedadlo. Totéž zopakujeme na druhou stranu. B) Pro maximální výšku 
sedadla přemístěte 4 x šrouby a podložky do 2. štěrbiny a otvoru z horní části držáku sedadla a zajistěte sedadlo. Totéž 
zopakujeme na druhou stranu.
06 – NASTAVENÍ ÚHLU SEDADLA. Pro maximální úhel sedadla vložte 4 x šrouby a podložky do nejnižší štěrbiny a ne-
jvyššího otvoru z horní části držáku sedadla a zajistěte sedadlo. Totéž zopakujeme na druhou stranu.  Pro další nastavení 
úhlu použijte různé dostupné drážky a kombinace otvorů. 
07 – SESTAVA BUTTKICKERU. A) Odstraňte šrouby M8, pokud byly dříve nainstalovány, poté zarovnejte opěrnou desku 
Buttkicker s centrálními 2 x lepicími podložkami a otvory umístěnými na zadní straně opěradla sedadla. B) Znovu nainsta-
lujte a zajistěte 2 x M8 20 mm Ultra Low Profile šrouby s válcovou hlavou.
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ES2 Elite Sim Racing Sitz Bedienungsanleitung

Wir wissen, dass Sie es kaum erwarten können, mit dem Rennfahren zu beginnen! Nehmen Sie sich Zeit mit den 
Anweisungen und befolgen Sie diese Anleitung, um Ihr Produkt zusammenzubauen. Sie bereiten sich auf den Erfolg vor, 
indem Sie der Bedienungsanleitung folgen, um Ihr Produkt vollständig zu optimieren.

CHECKS VOR DEM RENNEN

WARNUNG
•	 Bitte verwenden Sie für die Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da ein zu festes Anziehen die Teile beschädigen kann.
•	 Wenn Sie weitere Unterstützung benötigen, konsultieren Sie das Installationsvideo oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter 	
	 support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Schieben Sie die Teile nicht gewaltsam zusammen.
•	 Vermeiden Sie Kreuzgewindebolzen.
•	 Vorsicht vor scharfen Kanten.
•	 Verwenden Sie die Sitze nicht, wenn ein Teil gebrochen, zerrissen oder fehlend ist.
•	 Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Montagebeschläge fest angezogen sind und überprüfen Sie sie 			 
	 regelmäßig auf Sicherheit und Stabilität.
•	 Die Sitze sind für Simulatoren und Esports konzipiert, nicht für den Straßenverkehr oder im Fahrzeug.
Wenn Sie Unterstützung bei Ihrem Produkt benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNUNG VOR ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR
Kleinteile, nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren oder Personen, die dazu neigen, ungenießbare Gegenstände in den Mund zu 
nehmen.

ANWEISUNGEN

ANFANGEN
Jeder Schritt entspricht einem Bild auf den vorhergehenden Seiten. Beziehen Sie sich bei Bedarf auf sie.

01 – ES2 SIM RACING SITZBAUGRUPPE. A) Entfernen Sie das Kissen von der Rückenlehne. B) Passen Sie den Stoff leicht 
an, so dass zwischen der Sitzschale und der Schaumstoffschicht ein Spalt entsteht. Auf der anderen Seite wiederholen
02 – TIPP: Stellen Sie einen schweren Gegenstand auf die Sitzfläche, um ein Zurückkippen zu verhindern. TIPP: 
Montieren Sie zentrierte M8-Schrauben zuerst an der Rückseite des Sitzes und dann M8-Seitenschrauben für eine 
einfache Montage. a) Richten Sie die Rückenlehne an der Sitzfläche aus. B) Durchschrauben und sichern mit den 6 x M8 
20mm Ultra Low Profile Innensechskantschrauben.
03 – A) Stecken Sie den Stoff mit den Velcro-Streifen in die Sitzfläche. B) Montieren Sie das Kissen wieder an der 
Sitzlehne, die in Schritt 1 deinstalliert wurde.
04– NLR UNIVERSAL-SITZHALTERUNGEN (HALTERUNGEN NICHT IM LIEFERUMFANG ENTHALTEN). TIPP: Legen Sie 
den Sitz auf die Seite und halten Sie ihn fest. A) Entfernen Sie die Klebefolie auf den 4 x Klebescheiben und tragen Sie 
sie auf die Einsätze auf der Sitzfläche auf. Richten Sie die Löcher und Schlitze an den Sattelhalterungen mit dem Einsatz 
am Sitz aus und befestigen Sie sie mit 4 x M8 16 mm Ultra Low Profile Schrauben und M8 Unterlegscheiben. Wiederholen 
auf der anderen Seite.
05 – SITZHÖHENVERSTELLUNG. A) Für die minimale Sitzhöhe positionieren Sie die 4 Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben 
im 4. Schlitz und Loch von der Oberseite der Sitzhalterung neu und befestigen Sie den Sitz. Auf der anderen Seite 
wiederholen. B) Für die maximale Sitzhöhe positionieren Sie die 4 x Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben im 2. Schlitz und 
Loch von der Oberseite der Sitzhalterung neu und sichern Sie den Sitz. Auf der anderen Seite wiederholen.
06 – SITZWINKELVERSTELLUNG. Für den maximalen Sitzwinkel setzen Sie 4 x Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben in 
den untersten Schlitz und das höchste Loch von der Oberseite der Sitzhalterung ein und sichern Sie den Sitz. Auf der 
anderen Seite wiederholen.  Für andere Winkeleinstellungen stehen unterschiedliche Schlitze und Lochkombinationen 
zur Verfügung. 
07 – BUTTKICKER-BAUGRUPPE. A) Entfernen Sie die M8-Schrauben, falls sie zuvor installiert waren, und richten Sie dann 
die Buttkicker-Trägerplatte an den zentralen 2 x Klebescheiben und Löchern an der Rückseite der Sitzrückenlehne aus. 
B) Montieren Sie die 2 x M8 20 mm Ultra Low Profile Innensechskantschrauben wieder und befestigen Sie sie.
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Manuale di istruzioni del sedile ES2 Elite Sim Racing

Sappiamo che non vedi l’ora di iniziare a correre! Prenditi il tuo tempo con le istruzioni e segui questa guida per 
assemblare il tuo prodotto. Ti preparerai per il successo seguendo il libretto di istruzioni per ottimizzare completamente 
il tuo prodotto.

VERIFICHE PRE-GARA

AVVERTIMENTO
•	 Si prega di non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo può danneggiare le parti.
•	 Se hai bisogno di ulteriore supporto, consulta il video di installazione o contattaci all’ support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Non forzare le parti insieme.
•	 Evitare di filettare i bulloni a croce.
•	 Attenzione agli spigoli vivi.
•	 Non utilizzare il sedile se una parte è rotta, strappata o mancante.
•	 Assicurarsi che tutti i raccordi di montaggio siano serrati saldamente e controllarli regolarmente per verificarne la 	
	 sicurezza e la stabilità.
•	 I sedili sono progettati per simulatori ed eSport, non per l’uso su strada o all’interno del veicolo.
Se hai bisogno di supporto per il tuo prodotto, contatta il nostro team all’indirizzo:  
support@nextlevelracing.com

AVVERTENZA PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO
Piccole parti non per bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni o individui che hanno la tendenza a mettere in bocca oggetti non 
commestibili.

DISPOSIZIONI

INIZIO
Ogni passaggio corrisponde a un’immagine delle pagine precedenti. Fare riferimento ad essi se necessario.

01 – MONTAGGIO SEDILE ES2 SIM RACING. A) Rimuovere il cuscino dallo schienale del sedile. B) Regolare leggermente 
il tessuto in modo che ci sia uno spazio tra la scocca del sedile e lo strato di schiuma. Ripeti sull'altro lato
02 – SUGGERIMENTO: Posizionare un oggetto pesante sulla base del sedile per evitare che si inclini all'indietro. 
SUGGERIMENTO: Installare prima i bulloni M8 centrati sul retro del sedile, quindi installare i bulloni laterali M8 per un 
facile montaggio. A) Allineare lo schienale del sedile con la base del sedile. B) Imbullonare e fissare con i 6 bulloni a 
brugola a profilo ultra basso M8 da 20 mm.
03 – A) Infilare il tessuto nella base del sedile utilizzando le strisce di velcro. B) Reinstallare il cuscino sullo Schienale del 
Sedile che è stato disinstallato al punto 1.
04– MONTAGGIO STAFFE SEDILE UNIVERSALI NLR (STAFFE NON INCLUSE). SUGGERIMENTO: Appoggiare il sedile 
su un lato e tenerlo in posizione. A) Rimuovere il supporto adesivo sulle 4 rondelle adesive e applicare sugli inserti sul 
sedile. Allineare i fori e le fessure sulle staffe del sedile con l'inserto sul sedile e fissarli utilizzando 4 bulloni a profilo ultra 
basso M8 da 16 mm e rondelle M8. Ripetere sull'altro lato.
05 – REGOLAZIONE DELL'ALTEZZA DEL SEDILE. A) Per l'altezza minima del sedile, riposizionare i 4 bulloni e le rondelle 
nella 4a fessura e nel foro dalla parte superiore della staffa del sedile e fissare il sedile. Ripeti sull'altro lato. B) Per 
l'altezza massima del sedile, riposizionare i 4 bulloni e le rondelle nella 2a fessura e nel foro dalla parte superiore della 
staffa del sedile e fissare il sedile. Ripeti sull'altro lato.
06 – REGOLAZIONE DELL'INCLINAZIONE DEL SEDILE. Per l'angolo massimo del sedile, inserire 4 bulloni e rondelle nella 
fessura più bassa e nel foro più alto dalla parte superiore della staffa del sedile e fissare il sedile. Ripeti sull'altro lato.  Per 
altre regolazioni dell'angolo, utilizzare diverse combinazioni di fessure e fori. 
07 – MONTAGGIO BUTTKICKER. A) Rimuovere i bulloni M8 se precedentemente installati, quindi allineare la piastra di 
supporto Buttkicker con le 2 rondelle adesive centrali e i fori situati sul retro dello schienale del sedile. B) Reinstallare e 
fissare i 2 bulloni a brugola a brugola ultra bassi M8 da 20 mm.
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ES2 Elite Sim レーシングシート 取扱説明書

あなたがレースを始めることを熱望していることを私たちは知っています!指示に時間をかけ、このガイドに従って製品を組み
立ててください。取扱説明書に従って製品を完全に最適化することで、成功への準備を整えることができます。

レース前のチェック

警告
•	 締めすぎると部品が損傷する可能性があるため、組み立てに電動工具を使用しないでください。
•	 さらにサポートが必要な場合は、インストールビデオを参照するか、support@nextlevelracing.com までお問い 合わせく	
	 ださい
•	 部品を無理に押し合わせないでください。
•	 クロススレッドボルトは避けてください。
•	 鋭いエッジに注意してください。
•	 部品が壊れたり、破れたり、欠落している場合は、シートを使用しないでください。
•	 すべての組み立て金具がしっかりと締められていることを確認し、安全性と安定性について定期的にチェックしてください。
•	 シートはシミュレーターやeスポーツ用に設計されており、道路での使用や車両での使用には適していません。
製品に関するサポートが必要な場合は、次のフレンドリーなチームにお問い合わせください support@nextlevelracing.com 

警告窒息の危険
3歳未満の子供や、食べられないものを口に入れる傾向がある人のための小さな部品ではありません。

指示

始める
各手順は、前のページの画像に対応しています。必要に応じて参照してください。

01 – ES2 SIMレーシングシートアセンブリ。A)クッションをシートの背もたれから取り外します。B)シートシェルとフォーム層の間
に隙間が空くように生地を少し調整します。反対側で繰り返す
02 –ヒント:シートベースに重いものを置いて、後ろに傾かないようにします。ヒント:最初に中央のM8ボルトをシートの背面に
取り付け、次にM8サイドボルトを取り付けて簡単に組み立てます。a)シートの背もたれをシートベースに合わせます。B) 6 x M8 
20mm 超薄型ソケット ヘッド ボルトでボルトで固定します。
03 – A)ベルクロストリップを使用して生地をシートベースに押し込みます。B)手順1で取り外したシート背もたれにクッション
を再度取り付けます。
04 - NLRユニバーサルシートブラケットアセンブリ(ブラケットは含まれていません)。ヒント:シートを横にして置き、所定の位置
に保持します。A)4 x接着剤ワッシャーの接着剤の裏地を取り外し、シートのインサートに貼り付けます。シートブラケットの穴と
スロットをシートのインサートに合わせ、4 x M8 16mm超ロープロで固定しますfile ボルトとM8ワッシャー。反対側で繰り返し
ます。
05 –シートの高さ調整。A)最小シート高の場合、4 xボルトとワッシャーをシートブラケットの上部から4番目のスロットと穴に再
配置し、シートを固定します。反対側で繰り返します。B)シートの高さを最大にするには、シートブラケットの上部から2番目のス
ロットと穴にある4xボルトとワッシャーを再配置し、シートを固定します。反対側で繰り返します。
06 –シート角度調整。シート角度を最大にするには、シートブラケットの上部から最も低いスロットと最も高い穴に4 xボルトと
ワッシャーを挿入し、シートを固定します。反対側で繰り返します。 他の角度調整のために利用できるさまざまなスロットおよび
穴の組合せを利用する。 
07 –バットキッカーアセンブリ。A)以前に取り付けられていた場合はM8ボルトを取り外し、Buttkickerバッキングプレートを中央
の2x接着剤ワッシャーとシート背もたれの背面にある穴に合わせます。B) 2 x M8 20mm 超薄型ソケット ヘッド ボルトを再度
取り付けて固定します。
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ES2 Elite Sim Racing Stoel Gebruiksaanwijzing

We weten dat je staat te popelen om te beginnen met racen! Neem de tijd met de instructies en volg deze handleiding 
om uw product in elkaar te zetten. U bereidt zich voor op succes door het instructieboekje te volgen om uw product 
volledig te optimaliseren.

CONTROLES VOOR DE RACE

WAARSCHUWING
•	 Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, omdat te vast aandraaien onderdelen kan beschadigen.
•	 Als u meer ondersteuning nodig heeft, raadpleeg dan de installatievideo of neem contact met ons op via 		
	 support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Forceer geen onderdelen tegen elkaar.
•	 Vermijd kruisdraadbouten.
•	 Pas op voor scherpe randen.
•	 Gebruik de stoel niet als er een onderdeel kapot, gescheurd of ontbrekend is.
•	 Zorg ervoor dat alle montagestukken goed zijn vastgedraaid en controleer ze regelmatig op veiligheid en stabiliteit.
•	 Stoelen zijn ontworpen voor simulators en esports, niet voor gebruik op de weg of in voertuigen.
Als u ondersteuning nodig heeft bij uw product, neem dan contact op met ons vriendelijke team op: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

WAARSCHUWING VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR
Kleine onderdelen niet voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar of personen die de neiging hebben om oneetbare voorwerpen in 
hun mond te stoppen.

AANWIJZINGEN

BEGINNEN
Elke stap komt overeen met een afbeelding op de voorgaande pagina’s. Raadpleeg ze indien nodig.

01 – ES2 SIM RACING STOEL MONTAGE. A) Verwijder het kussen van de rugleuning. B) Stel de stof iets af zodat er een 
opening is tussen de zitschaal en de schuimlaag. Herhaal aan de andere kant
02 – TIP: Plaats een zwaar voorwerp op de zitting om te voorkomen dat deze naar achteren kantelt. TIP: Installeer 
eerst gecentreerde M8-bouten aan de achterkant van de stoel en installeer vervolgens M8-zijbouten voor eenvoudige 
montage. A) Lijn de rugleuning uit met de zitting B) Schroef door en zet vast met de 6 x M8 20 mm inbusbouten met 
ultralaag profiel.
03 – A) Stop de stof met behulp van de klittenband in de zittingsbasis. B) Plaats het kussen terug op de rugleuning die in 
stap 1 is verwijderd.
04– NLR UNIVERSELE STOELBEUGELS MONTAGE (BEUGELS NIET INBEGREPEN). TIP: Ga op zijn kant liggen en houd 
hem op zijn plaats. A) Verwijder de zelfklevende achterkant van de 4 x zelfklevende ringen en breng deze aan op de 
inzetstukken op de zitting. Lijn de gaten en sleuven op de stoelbeugels uit met het inzetstuk op de stoel en zet ze vast 
met 4 x M8 16 mm Ultra Low Profile bouten en M8-ringen. Herhaal aan de andere kant.
05 – ZITHOOGTE VERSTELLING. A) Verplaats voor de minimale zithoogte de 4 x bouten en ringen in de 4e gleuf en 
het gat vanaf de bovenkant van de stoelbeugel en zet de stoel vast. Herhaal aan de andere kant. B) Verplaats voor de 
maximale zithoogte de 4 x bouten en ringen in de 2e gleuf en het gat vanaf de bovenkant van de stoelbeugel en zet de 
stoel vast. Herhaal aan de andere kant.
06 – ZITHOEKVERSTELLING. Voor de maximale zithoek plaatst u 4 x bouten en ringen in de onderste gleuf en het 
hoogste gat vanaf de bovenkant van de stoelbeugel en zet u de zitting vast. Herhaal aan de andere kant.  Gebruik voor 
andere hoekaanpassingen verschillende sleuven en combinaties van gaten die beschikbaar zijn. 
07 – BUTTKICKER-MONTAGE. A) Verwijder de M8-bouten indien eerder geïnstalleerd en lijn vervolgens de Buttkicker-
achterplaat uit met de centrale 2 x zelfklevende ringen en gaten aan de achterkant van de rugleuning. B) Plaats de 2 x 
M8 20 mm inbusbouten met ultralaag profiel terug en zet ze vast.
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Instrukcja obsługi fotela ES2 Elite Sim Racing

Wiemy, że nie możesz się doczekać, aby zacząć się ścigać! Nie spiesz się z instrukcjami i postępuj zgodnie z tym 
przewodnikiem, aby złożyć produkt. Będziesz przygotowywać się na sukces, postępując zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi, 
aby w pełni zoptymalizować swój produkt.

KONTROLE PRZED WYŚCIGIEM

OSTRZEŻENIE
•	 Proszę nie używać elektronarzędzi do montażu, ponieważ zbyt mocne dokręcenie może uszkodzić 	części.
•	 Jeśli potrzebujesz dalszej pomocy, zapoznaj się z filmem instalacyjnym lub skontaktuj się z nami pod adresem  		
	 support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Nie dociskaj do siebie części.
•	 Unikaj z gwintem krzyżowym.
•	 Uważaj na ostre krawędzie.
•	 Nie używaj siedziska, jeśli jakakolwiek część jest uszkodzona, rozdarta lub jej brakuje.
•	 Upewnij się, że wszystkie złączki montażowe są dobrze dokręcone i regularnie sprawdzaj je pod kątem 		
	 bezpieczeństwa i stabilności.
•	 Siedzenia są przeznaczone do symulatorów i e-sportu, a nie do użytku drogowego lub w pojeździe.
Jeśli potrzebujesz pomocy dotyczącej swojego produktu, skontaktuj się z naszym przyjaznym zespołem pod adresem: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

OSTRZEŻENIE NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ZADŁAWIENIA
Małe części nie są przeznaczone dla dzieci poniżej 3 roku życia ani dla osób, które mają tendencję do wkładania 
niejadalnych przedmiotów do ust.

INSTRUKCJE

POCZĄTEK
Każdy krok odpowiada obrazowi na poprzednich stronach. Odwołuj się do nich w razie potrzeby.

01 - MONTAŻ FOTELA ES2 SIM RACING. A) Zdjąć poduszkę z oparcia siedzenia. B) Lekko wyreguluj tkaninę, aby między 
skorupą siedziska a warstwą pianki była szczelina. Powtórz po drugiej stronie
02 – WSKAZÓWKA: Umieść ciężki przedmiot na podstawie siedziska, aby zapobiec przechylaniu się do tyłu. 
WSKAZÓWKA: Najpierw zamontuj wyśrodkowane M8 z tyłu siedzenia, a następnie wkręć boczne M8, aby ułatwić 
montaż. A) Wyrównaj oparcie siedzenia z podstawą siedziska. B) Przykręć i zabezpiecz za pomocą 6 z gniazdowym M8 
20 mm o bardzo niskim profilu.
03 – A) Wsuń materiał do podstawy siedzenia za pomocą pasków na rzepy. B) Zamontuj ponownie poduszkę na oparciu 
siedzenia, które zostało odmontowane w kroku 1.
04 – MONTAŻ UNIWERSALNYCH WSPORNIKÓW SIEDZENIA NLR (WSPORNIKI NIE SĄ DOŁĄCZONE). WSKAZÓWKA: 
Połóż się na boku i trzymaj w miejscu. A) Usuń samoprzylepny podkład z 4 x podkładek samoprzylepnych i nałóż na 
wkładki na siedzeniu. Dopasuj otwory i szczeliny we wspornikach siedzenia do wkładki w siedzeniu i zabezpiecz za 
pomocą 4 M8 16 mm Ultra Low Profile i podkładek M8. Powtórz po drugiej stronie.
05 – REGULACJA WYSOKOŚCI SIEDZISKA. A) Aby uzyskać minimalną wysokość siedziska, zmień położenie 4 i 
podkładek w 4. szczelinie i otworze od góry wspornika siedzenia i zabezpiecz siedzenie. Powtórz po drugiej stronie. 
B) Aby uzyskać maksymalną wysokość siedziska, zmień położenie 4 i podkładek w 2. szczelinie i otworze od góry 
wspornika siedzenia i zabezpiecz siedzenie. Powtórz po drugiej stronie.
06 – REGULACJA KĄTA NACHYLENIA SIEDZISKA. Aby uzyskać maksymalny kąt osadzenia, włóż 4 x i podkładki w 
najniższą szczelinę i najwyższy otwór od góry wspornika siedzenia i zabezpiecz siedzenie. Powtórz po drugiej stronie.  
Do innych regulacji kąta należy wykorzystać różne dostępne kombinacje szczelin i otworów. 
07 – MONTAŻ DOCZOŁOWIKA. A) Wykręć M8, jeśli były wcześniej zainstalowane, a następnie wyrównaj płytę nośną 
Buttkicker z centralnymi 2 x podkładkami samoprzylepnymi i otworami znajdującymi się z tyłu oparcia siedzenia. B) 
Zainstaluj ponownie i zabezpiecz 2 z gniazdowym M8 20 mm o bardzo niskim profilu.
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Manual de instruções do assento de corrida ES2 Elite Sim

Sabemos que você está ansioso para começar a correr! Leve o seu tempo com as instruções e siga este guia para 
montar seu produto. Você estará se preparando para o sucesso 
seguindo o manual de instruções para otimizar totalmente seu produto.

VERIFICAÇÕES PRÉ-CORRIDA

AVISO
•	 Por favor, não use ferramentas elétricas para montagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar as 	peças.
•	 Se precisar de mais suporte, consulte o vídeo de instalação ou entre em contato conosco em  
	 support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Não force as peças juntas.
•	 Evite parafusos de rosca cruzada.
•	 Cuidado com as arestas afiadas.
•	 Não use o assento se alguma peça estiver quebrada, rasgada ou faltando.
•	 Certifique-se de que todos os acessórios de montagem estejam bem apertados e verifique-os regularmente quanto à 	
	 segurança e estabilidade.
•	 Os assentos são projetados para simuladores e esports, não para uso em estradas ou veículos.
Se você precisar de algum suporte com seu produto, entre em contato com nossa equipe amigável em: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

AVISO PERIGO DE ASFIXIA
Peças pequenas não para crianças menores de 3 anos ou qualquer indivíduo que tenha tendência a colocar objetos não 
comestíveis na boca.

INSTRUÇÕES

COMEÇAR
Cada etapa corresponde a uma imagem nas páginas anteriores. Consulte-os conforme necessário.

01 – CONJUNTO DE ASSENTO DE CORRIDA ES2 SIM. A) Retire a almofada do encosto do banco. B) Ajuste ligeiramente 
o tecido para que haja um espaço entre a concha do assento e a camada de espuma. Repita do outro lado
02 – DICA: Coloque um objeto pesado na Base do Assento para evitar a inclinação para trás. DICA: Instale os parafusos 
M8 centralizados primeiro na parte de trás do assento e, em seguida, instale os parafusos laterais M8 para facilitar a 
montagem. A) Alinhe o encosto do assento com a base do assento. B) Aparafuse e prenda com os 6 x M8 20mm Ultra 
Low Profile Parafusos de cabeça cilíndrica.
03 – A) Prenda o tecido na Base do Assento usando as tiras de Velcro. B) Reinstale a almofada no encosto do assento 
que foi desinstalado na etapa 1.
04– CONJUNTO DE SUPORTES DE ASSENTO UNIVERSAIS NLR (SUPORTES NÃO INCLUÍDOS). DICA: Coloque o assento 
de lado e segure no lugar. A) Remova o adesivo nas 4 arruelas adesivas e aplique sobre as inserções no assento. Alinhe 
os orifícios e ranhuras nos suportes do assento com a inserção no assento e prenda usando 4 parafusos M8 de 16 mm 
Ultra Low Profile e arruelas M8. Repita do outro lado.
05 – REGULAGEM DE ALTURA DO ASSENTO. A) Para a altura mínima do assento, reposicione os 4 parafusos e arruelas 
na 4ª ranhura e orifício da parte superior do suporte do assento e prenda o assento. Repita do outro lado. B) Para a 
altura máxima do assento, reposicione os 4 parafusos e arruelas na 2ª ranhura e orifício da parte superior do suporte do 
assento e prenda o assento. Repita do outro lado.
06 – AJUSTE DO ÂNGULO DO ASSENTO. Para o ângulo máximo do assento, insira 4 parafusos e arruelas no slot mais 
baixo e no orifício mais alto da parte superior do suporte do assento e prenda o assento. Repita do outro lado.  Para 
outros ajustes de ângulo, utilize ranhuras variadas e combinações de furos disponíveis. 
07 – MONTAGEM DO BUTTKICKER. A) Remova os parafusos M8 se instalados anteriormente e, em seguida, alinhe a 
placa de apoio do Buttkicker com as 2 arruelas adesivas centrais e os orifícios localizados na parte de trás do encosto do 
assento. B) Reinstale e prenda os 2 x M8 20mm Ultra Low Profile Parafusos de cabeça cilíndrica.
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ES2 Elite Sim Гоночное сиденье Инструкция по эксплуатации

Мы знаем, что вам не терпится начать участвовать в гонках! Не торопитесь с инструкциями и следуйте этому 
руководству, чтобы собрать свой продукт. Вы настроите себя на успех, следуя буклету с инструкциями, чтобы 
полностью оптимизировать свой продукт.

ПРЕДГОНОЧНЫЕ ПРОВЕРКИ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
•	 Пожалуйста, не используйте электроинструменты для сборки, так как чрезмерная затяжка может повредить 	
	 детали.
•	 Если вам требуется дополнительная поддержка, посмотрите видео по установке или свяжитесь с нами по 	
	 адресу support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Не сближайте детали силой.
•	 Избегайте болтов с перекрестной резьбой.
•	 Остерегайтесь острых краев.
•	 Не используйте сиденье, если какая-либо деталь сломана, порвана, отсутствует.
•	 Убедитесь, что все монтажные фитинги надежно затянуты, и регулярно проверяйте их на безопасность и 	
	 устойчивость.
•	 Сиденья предназначены для тренажеров и киберспорта, а не для использования на дороге или в 		
транспортном средстве.
Если вам требуется поддержка по вашему продукту, свяжитесь с нашей дружной командой по адресу: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ОБ ОПАСНОСТИ УДУШЬЯ
Мелкие детали не предназначены для детей младше 3 лет или любых лиц, которые имеют склонность класть в 
рот несъедобные предметы.

РЕЗОЛЮЦИЯ

НАЧАЛО
Каждый шаг соответствует изображению на предыдущих страницах. Обращайтесь к ним по мере необходимости.

01 – ES2 SIM ГОНОЧНОЕ СИДЕНЬЕ В СБОРЕ. А) Снимите подушку со спинки сиденья. Б) Слегка отрегулируйте 
ткань так, чтобы между оболочкой сиденья и слоем пенопласта был зазор. Повторите с другой стороны
02 – СОВЕТ: Положите тяжелый предмет на основание сиденья, чтобы он не наклонялся назад. СОВЕТ: Сначала 
установите центрированные болты M8 на спинке сиденья, затем установите боковые болты M8 для легкой 
сборки. А) Совместите спинку сиденья с основанием сиденья. B) Закрутите болтами и закрепите 6 болтами M8 20 
мм со сверхнизкопрофильной торцевой головкой.
03 – A) Заправьте ткань в основание сиденья с помощью полосок Velcro. Б) Установите подушку на спинку 
сиденья, которая была снята на шаге 1.
04– УНИВЕРСАЛЬНЫЕ КРОНШТЕЙНЫ СИДЕНЬЯ NLR В СБОРЕ (КРОНШТЕЙНЫ В КОМПЛЕКТ НЕ ВХОДЯТ). 
СОВЕТ: Положите сиденье на бок и удерживайте на месте. А) Снимите клейкую подложку с 4 х клеевых шайб и 
нанесите на вставки на сиденье. Совместите отверстия и пазы на кронштейнах сиденья со вставкой на сиденье и 
закрепите с помощью 4 x 16 мм сверхнизкопрофильных болтов M8 16 мм и шайб M8. Повторите с другой стороны.
05 – РЕГУЛИРОВКА ВЫСОТЫ СИДЕНЬЯ. A) Для определения минимальной высоты сиденья переместите 4 болта 
и шайбы в 4-й паз и отверстие из верхней части кронштейна сиденья и закрепите сиденье. Повторите с другой 
стороны. B) Для определения максимальной высоты сиденья переместите 4 болта и шайбы во 2-ю прорезь и 
отверстие из верхней части кронштейна сиденья и закрепите сиденье. Повторите с другой стороны.
06 – РЕГУЛИРОВКА УГЛА НАКЛОНА СИДЕНЬЯ. Для максимального угла сиденья вставьте 4 болта и шайбы 
в самый нижний паз и самое высокое отверстие от верхней части кронштейна сиденья и закрепите сиденье. 
Повторите с другой стороны.  Для других регулировок угла использования различных комбинаций пазов и 
отверстий. 
07 – СБОРКА BUTTKICKER. А) Снимите болты M8, если они были установлены ранее, затем совместите опорную 
пластину Buttkicker с центральными 2 х клеевыми шайбами и отверстиями, расположенными на спинке спинки 
сиденья. Б) Установите на место и закрепите 2 болта M8 20 мм со сверхнизкопрофильной торцевой головкой.
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ES2 Elite Sim Yarış Koltuğu Kullanım Kılavuzu

Yarışmaya başlamak için sabırsızlandığınızı biliyoruz! Talimatlarla zaman ayırın ve ürününüzü monte etmek için bu kılavuzu 
izleyin. Ürününüzü tamamen optimize etmek için talimat kitapçığını takip ederek kendinizi başarıya hazırlayacaksınız.

YARIŞ ÖNCESİ KONTROLLER

UYARI
•	 Aşırı sıkma parçalara zarar verebileceğinden, lütfen montaj için elektrikli aletler kullanmayın.
•	 Daha fazla desteğe ihtiyacınız varsa, kurulum videosuna bakın veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle 	
	 iletişime geçin
•	 Parçaları birbirine zorlamayın.
•	 Çapraz dişli cıvatalardan kaçının.
•	 Keskin kenarlara dikkat edin.
•	 Herhangi bir parçası kırık, yırtık veya eksikse oturma yerini kullanmayın.
•	 Tüm montaj bağlantılarının güvenli bir şekilde sıkıldığından emin olun ve güvenlik ve stabilite açısından düzenli olarak 	
	 kontrol edin.
•	 Koltuklar, yol kullanımı veya araçta değil, simülatörler ve e-sporlar için tasarlanmıştır.
Ürününüzle ilgili herhangi bir desteğe ihtiyacınız varsa, lütfen aşağıdaki adresten güler yüzlü ekibimizle iletişime geçin: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

UYARI BOĞULMA TEHLİKESİ
Küçük parçalar, 3 yaşın altındaki çocuklar veya ağızlarına yenmeyen nesneler koyma eğilimi olan kişiler için değildir.

TALİMAT -LARI

BAŞLAMAK
Her adım, önceki sayfalarda yer alan bir görüntüye karşılık gelir. Gerektiğinde onlara başvurun.

01 – ES2 SIM YARIŞ KOLTUĞU MONTAJI. A) Minderi koltuk sırtlığından çıkarın. B) Kumaşı, Koltuk Kabuğu ile köpük 
tabakası arasında bir boşluk olacak şekilde hafifçe ayarlayın. Diğer tarafta tekrarlayın
02 – İPUCU: Geriye doğru eğilmeyi durdurmak için Koltuk Tabanının üzerine ağır bir nesne yerleştirin. İPUCU: Ortalanmış 
M8 cıvataları önce koltuğun arkasına takın, ardından kolay montaj için M8 yan cıvataları takın. A) Koltuk Sırtlığını Koltuk 
Tabanı ile hizalayın. B) 6 x M8 20mm Ultra Düşük Profilli Soket Başlı Cıvatalarla cıvatalayın ve sabitleyin.
03 – A) Cırt cırtlı şeritleri kullanarak kumaşı Koltuk Tabanına sokun. B) Minderi, 1. adımda çıkarılan Koltuk Sırtlığına yeniden 
takın.
04– NLR EVRENSEL KOLTUK BRAKETLERI TERTIBATI (BRAKETLER DAHIL DEĞILDIR). İPUCU: Koltuğu yan yatırın ve 
yerinde tutun. A) 4 x Yapışkan Yıkayıcının yapışkan desteğini çıkarın ve yuvadaki eklerin üzerine uygulayın. Koltuk 
Braketlerindeki delikleri ve yuvaları Koltuk üzerindeki ek parça ile hizalayın ve 4 x M8 16 mm Ultra Düşük Profile Cıvata ve 
M8 Pul kullanarak sabitleyin. Diğer tarafta tekrarlayın.
05 – SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT. A) Iň pes oturgyç beýikligi üçin 4-nji slotda we deşikde 4 x Boltlary we washers-i 
Seat Braketiniň depesinden we howpsuz kürsüde ýerleşdiriň. Başga tarapda gaýtalap duruň. B) Maximum Seat Height 
üçin 2-nji Slotda 4 x Bolts we Washers reýerlerini we Seat Bracket-iň ýokarky böleginden deşik we howpsuz ýer. Başga 
tarapda gaýtalap duruň.
06 – OTURGYNYŇ BURÇ DÜZEDIŞI. Maximum Seat Angle üçin iň pes Slota 4 x Bolts we Washers we Seat Bracket-iň 
ýokarky böleginden iň ýokary deşik we howpsuz ýer giriziň. Başga tarapda gaýtalap duruň.  Beýleki burç düzedişleri üçin 
elýeterli bolan dürli slotlary we deşik kombinasiýalaryny ulanyň. 
07 – BUTTKICKER MONTAJI. A) Daha önce takılmışsa M8 Cıvataları çıkarın, ardından Buttkicker destek plakasını merkezi 
2 x Yapışkan Pul ve Koltuk Sırtlığının arkasında bulunan deliklerle hizalayın. B) 2 x M8 20mm Ultra Düşük Profile Soket 
Başlı Cıvataları yeniden takın ve sabitleyin.
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